

ETA-Danmark A/S Göteborg Plads 1 DK-2150 Nordhavn Tel. +45 72 24 59 00 Fax +45 72 24 59 04 Internet www.etadanmark.dk Authorised and notified according to Article 29 of the Regulation (EU) No 305/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2011



## European Technical Assessment ETA-18/0223 of 09/05/2018

General Part

Technical Assessment Body issuing the ETA and designated according to Article 29 of the Regulation (EU) No 305/2011: ETA-Danmark A/S

Trade name of the construction product:

Protega Wood S

Product family to which the above construction product belongs:

Fire retardant products

Manufacturer:

Protega AB

Verkstadsgatan 6b

SE-231 66 TRELLEBORG Tel. +46 (0)410-56781 Internet www.protega.se

Manufacturing plant:

Protega AB

Verkstadsgatan 6b

SE-231 66 TRELLEBORG

This European Technical Assessment contains:

5 pages

This European Technical Assessment is issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011, on the basis of:

ETAG 028 Fire retardant products, version June 2012, used as European Assessment Document (EAD)

This version replaces:

-